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. No. EDN-H (8) A (1) Pvt, B.Ed. (Fee Structure)/2016
Directorate of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh.
Email:dir.edu@rediffimail.com, college_branch@rediffimail.com
Fhene No. 0177-2653120, 2653575, Ext. 221 Fax: 0177-2812882

Dated:  Shimla-171007], November, 2019, -
l""'-l'r lavarng Ty e ’
To ;
l. The Registrar
Himachal Pradesh University, NOV a8
Summer hill, Shimla-5 - "
2, TI‘ILﬁ Chairmmn, .

Himachal Pradesh Private Educational Inﬂ&ﬁlﬂn- .

Regulatory Commission, Happinest Kangnadhar, ‘ - ad

New Shimla, Shimla, HP.,
Sub: - Revised Fee Structure of Private B.Ed. Colleges in FP.
Sir,

[ have the honour to invite your kind attention to GovL letter No. EDN-A-Chha(7)-

26/2009 dated 02™ November, 2019 on the subject cited above.

In this context, please find enclosed herewith photocopy of Revised Fee Structure of

B.Ed, Course in Privately Managed B.Ed. Colleges in HP duly npproved by the Govt. of HP vide above
mentioned letter dated 02.11.2019 with the request to convey the same to all concerned Private B.Ed. Colleges

in HP.
This is for your kind information and further consideration at your end, please

Yours faithfully, O

fo——

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma),
Director of Higher Education,
Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. Neo. Even Shimla dated the November, 2019

Copy for information / further necessary aclion to: - .
3 " The Principal Secretary (Educalion) to lhe Govl. of HP w.r.l. above mentioned letter dated 02.] 1.2019.

2, All Principals of concerned privale colleges in HP to download the same from Departmental website

Higher Education i.e. www.educationhp.org : 1010
3. Supdt., Legal Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, HP w.r.1. CWP No. 1167/2017, {;M:c:ﬂ?:'jg
Supdt. IT Cell with the direction to upload the information on Departmental Website imi ;

L//:‘ Guard File. . 1| :
'

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Eharmn}:
Director of Higher Edllil:atmn.
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-0)




_Government for revised Fee Struclure for Priv

BDN-A-Chha(7)-26/2009.

vernment of Himachal Fradesh
Divectorate of Higher Education

e

From

The Pr. Secretary | Education) 1o the

Government of Himachal Pradesi.

&

=“The Director,
Higher Education, I1.p,
Shimla-171001.
Dated: Shimla-02, the

Subject:
2019 onwards.

Sir,

Fam directed to refer to your letter No,

Regardling Fee strueture for Private

[y # Ry

i

Cellage -1

02.Nov, 2019

mimaged B.Ed. Colleges of the State for the year

Structure)/2016 dated on 15.0ct.2019 the citeg above

2019 to 2021.

The detailed fee will be as lollows:-

EDN-H(B)A[1) Pvt. B.Ed. [Fee
and to convey the approval of the
ate managed B.Ed. Colleges of the State for the year

{:r. [ Particulars of the Item Approved Fee for two years B.Ed. Course, i
0.
I —— Total in rupees. | 1styear 2ud year
|1 | Tuition Fee 84000/- | 42000/- 42000;-
] f Annual Charges -
1 | Admission Fee (in Istyear) | I'IDU;’-_’_ 1100/- | 0
[2 Re-acdmission fee J 0 0 0
Cantinuation Fee - 140/~ | 0 140/-
3 Building Fund ) D ’ 0 0
4 Repair & replacement of furniture 550/- 275/- 275/-
and books ]
5 | House Examination 100/-_| 200/- 200/- |
6 Magazine Fund B a20/- a0/ 40/- |
7 . Card - ! 60/ - 30/- 30/-
B Medical Fund : 80/- | 40/- 45,-‘_
9 | Student Aid Fund 280/- 140/- 1; ﬂ,f—
10 [ -Electricity & Water Charges 160/- 80/- uf'
11 | College Badge 60/- 13‘3;3' 2
12 | Seciety Fund 60/- | 30/- v
13 | Sport fee B 120/- j 60/ ke
: * 120/- | 6O/ 6l
14 | Cultural Activities Fund

-
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Lib & Reading Room
free

-l

I
-

| Other Students

Othey subjects.

Practical for Science and |

Activinies

Computer fee

Total

Grand Total L, 11, &
Hi{Annual)

w

Library Security
(Refundable after the

session)

1000/- (One tine for the compiete . Course)

——e
1

University Charges

The Levy charges @ 07% on tuition fes will be charged by

the HPL as per existing rules of HPU
Enumlnauun Fee @ Rs. 1400/ per semester

-

—

. The Levy charges @ 7% on the tuition fee and examination fee @ Rs. 1400/ per
semester will be charged by HPU as per its existing rules. The fee has been hiked from Rs. 54870/

to Rs. 98000/- for complete two years.

This fee hike will be effective lrom the session 2019-20 onwards and will be valid for
three consecutive years. This fee hike has been given with the condition that a surprise inspection
of the colleges will be held in future to check the functioning of B.Ed. Colleges. If the B.Ed. colleges
will found indulging in malpractices and nol working as per NCTE norms, then the penalty can be

imposed on the erring colleges.The Surprise Inspection Commitiee will be constituted with the
igher Education, HP, Head of Department of Education, HPU and

cancurrence of the Director of H
Administrative Department of 1 igher Education

Decisions other than the Court Matter:-

cessary to charge the practical fee from all the students irrespective of

1, Practical Fee:- It is ne

With regard to Complaints filed by the
on, received through different
and 2016-18, the
lowing has been

their stream.

2. Refund of Excess Fec
B.Ed. students studying in diffes
agencies regarding refund of excess
Govt. vide letter No. EDN-A-Chha (7)- 26

decided:-

charged in 2015-17 Batch:- .
enl private colleges of Education,
[ee charged from the students i 2015-17

J2009 dated 30.08.2017. The fol




S
| Sr. No. Fee for the Year e
1L Ist year of Sessian 2 ben)
3 T 12015-17 15, 45,750/
year of Session 2015-17 Will be Rs. 38,335/ and
pxcess amount If any , taken
fram the students Is to be
refunded by the management
; + — Lo the students.
[ 3 5t year of Session 2016-16 42.950/-
4. znd year of Session 2016-18 s applicable for the academic
= . session 2017-19 Le, 41,920/-
5. Ist year of Session 2017-19 Rs. 42,950/-
f. 2nd year of Session 2017-19 Rs. 41,920/-

All the Privately managed B.Ed. Colleges are strongly directed that the excess fee (if any) charged by
the management has to be refunded to the concerned students Immema.e!y In case the

management fails to comply the Govt. order, punitive action will be taken against the defaulters. 1
D'-vr& .j

[NW

Deputy secretary (Education A) to the
Gavernment of Himachal Pradesh.




